will become the absolute owner of the schedule property and Donor ceases to have any 
interest there in from this day. The Donor doth from the day deliver possession of the 
Schedule property in favour of the Donee. The property here by gifted is valued as Rs 
2,50,000/- (Two Lakhs & Fifty Thousand). 

Be it noted further that in case Swaraj Nagar Teachers' Training College (B.Ed) fails to 
use and utilise the land for the purpose above and in case situation such arises in future • 

when the Training College (B.Ed) ceases to exist and becomes non-functioning the